Fall 2013 4wk - VCCCD Students by Gender

Moorpark College
Credit Units

Gender
Female
Male

Unrptd

Totals

Students

7,318
6,851
85

51.34%
48.06%
0.60%

14,254 100.00%

67,863.0 50.13%
66,689.5 49.27%

813.0

0.60%

135,365.5 100.00%

Oxnard College
Credit Units

Students

3,788 54.42%
3,155 45.32%

18

0.26%

6,961 100.00%

30,202.5 54.24%
25,391.0 45.60%

86.0

0.15%

55,679.5 100.00%

Ventura College
Credit Units

Students

7,069 54.46%
5,816 44.81%

94

0.72%

12,979 100.00%

60,888.0 53.90%
51,115.0 45.24%

971.5

0.86%

112,974.5 100.00%

District Wide
Credit Units

Students

16,952
14,860
183

52.98%
46.44%
0.57%

31,995 100.00%

158,953.5
143,192.5
1,870.5

52.28%
47.10%
0.62%

304,016.5 100.00%

Fall 2013 4wk - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender

Day or Moorpark College Oxnard College Ventura College
Evening Sex Students Credit Units Students Credit Units Students Credit Units
Both
Female 2,323 16.30%  25,522.0 18.85% 1,201 17.25% 12,4575 22.37% 2,135 16.45%  23,003.5 20.36%
Male 2,476 17.37%  27,861.0 20.58% 1,058 15.20%  10,787.5 19.37% 1,881 14.49%  20,832.0 18.44%
Unrptd 33 0.23% 3515  0.26% 2 0.03% 220 0.04% 35  0.27% 421.0 0.37%
Sub-totals 4,832 33.90% 53,7345 39.70% 2,261 32.48%  23,267.0 41.79% 4,051 31.21% 44,2565 39.17%
Day
Female 4,213 29.56%  38,762.5 28.64% 1,930 27.73%  14,536.5 26.11% 4,067 31.34%  33,718.0 29.85%
Male 3,709 26.02%  35,597.5 26.30% 1,512 21.72%  11,521.0 20.69% 3,148 24.25%  26,542.0 23.49%
Unrptd 49 0.34% 4405  0.33% 12 017% 520 0.09% 51 0.39% 506.0 0.45%
Sub-totals 7,971 55.92% 74,8005 55.26% 3454 49.62%  26,109.5 46.89% 7,266 55.98%  60,766.0 53.79%
Evening
Female 782  5.49% 35785  2.64% 657  9.44% 3,2085 5.76% 867 6.68% 4,166.5 3.69%
Male 666  4.67% 3,231.0  2.39% 585  8.40% 3,0825 5.54% 787  6.06% 3,741.0 3.31%
Unrptd 3 0.02% 21.0  0.02% 4 0.06% 120  0.02% 8 0.06% 445  0.04%
Sub-totals 1,451 10.18% 6,830.5  5.05% 1,246 17.90% 6,303.0 11.32% 1,662 12.81% 7,952.0 7.04%
Totals 14,254 100.00%  135,365.5 100.00% 6,961 100.00%  55,679.5 100.00% 12,979 100.00% 112,974.5 100.00%

District Wide

Students Credit Units
6,068 18.97%  66,695.0 21.94%
5,725 17.89% 64,2845 21.15%
75 0.23% 882.0 0.29%
11,868 37.09% 131,861.5 43.37%
8,916 27.87%  82,549.5 27.15%
7,416 23.18% 70,1025 23.06%
96 0.30% 920.0 0.30%
16,428 51.35% 153,572.0 50.51%
1,968 6.15% 9,709.0 3.19%
1,719 5.37% 8,805.5 2.90%
12 0.04% 68.5 0.02%
3,699 11.56% 18,583.0 6.11%
31,995 100.00% 304,016.5 100.00%

Fall 2013 4wk - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity

Moorpark College

Ethnicity
Asian
Black

Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White

Unreported

Totals

Students

557 3.91%
120 0.84%
1,609 11.29%
13 0.09%

14  0.10%
293 2.06%
3,054 21.43%
47 0.33%
5,707 40.04%

Effective Date: September 2013

Credit Units
7,892.0 5.83%
1,688.0 1.25%

22,150.0 16.36%

199.0 0.15%

186.5 0.14%
4,049.0 2.99%

42,399.5 31.32%

632.0 0.47%

79,196.0 58.51%

Oxnard College

Students
83 1.19%
45 0.65%
1,476 21.20%
5 0.07%
13  0.19%
49 0.70%
251  3.61%
6 0.09%
1,928 27.70%

Credit Units
1,1355 2.04%
588.0 1.06%
19,865.0 35.68%
67.0 0.12%
1730 0.31%
667.0 1.20%
34330 6.17%
75.0 0.13%
26,003.5 46.70%

Ventura College

Students Credit Units
214 1.65% 3,025.5 2.68%
153 1.18% 2,139.0 1.89%

2,542 19.59% 35,0455 31.02%
20 0.15% 267.5 0.24%

10 0.08% 1435 0.13%
194 1.49% 2,734.0 2.42%
1,286 9.91% 17,8845 15.83%
27 0.21% 366.5 0.32%
4,446 34.26% 61,606.0 54.53%

District Wide
Students Credit Units
912 285% 12,9200 4.25%
363 1.13% 50440 1.66%
6,095 19.05% 83,645.0 27.51%
41 0.13% 5745 0.19%
38 0.12% 521.0 0.17%
570 1.78% 7,930.0 2.61%
4,879 15.25% 67,772.0 22.29%
85 0.27% 1,1385 0.37%
12,983 40.58% 179,545.0 59.06%
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