Fall 2013 4wk - VCCCD Students by Gender																	
			Moorp	ark College			Oxnard College				Ventu	ra College		District Wide			
Gender	Stu		tudents	Credit	t Units Students		tudents	Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit U	Jnits
Female		7,318	51.34%	67,863.0	50.13%	3,788	54.42%	30,202.5	54.24%	7,069	54.46%	60,888.0	53.90%	16,952	52.98%	158,953.5	52.28%
Male		6,851	48.06%	66,689.5	49.27%	3,155	45.32%	25,391.0	45.60%	5,816	44.81%	51,115.0	45.24%	14,860	46.44%	143,192.5	47.10%
Unrptd		85	0.60%	813.0	0.60%	18	0.26%	86.0	0.15%	94	0.72%	971.5	0.86%	183	0.57%	1,870.5	0.62%
	Totals	14,254	100.00%	135,365.5	100.00%	6,961	100.00%	55,679.5	100.00%	12,979	100.00%	112,974.5	100.00%	31,995	100.00%	304,016.5	100.00%

Fall 2013 4wk - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender

Day or			Moor	oark College			Oxnard College				<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		District Wide				
Evening	Sex	S	tudents	Credit	Units	Stu	udents	Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		
Both																		
	Female	2,323	16.30%	25,522.0	18.85%	1,201	17.25%	12,457.5	22.37%	2,135	16.45%	23,003.5	20.36%	6,068	18.97%	66,695.0	21.94%	
	Male	2,476	17.37%	27,861.0	20.58%	1,058	15.20%	10,787.5	19.37%	1,881	14.49%	20,832.0	18.44%	5,725	17.89%	64,284.5	21.15%	
	Unrptd	33	0.23%	351.5	0.26%	2	0.03%	22.0	0.04%	35	0.27%	421.0	0.37%	75	0.23%	882.0	0.29%	
	Sub-totals	4,832	33.90%	53,734.5	39.70%	2,261	32.48%	23,267.0	41.79%	4,051	31.21%	44,256.5	39.17%	11,868	37.09%	131,861.5	43.37%	
Day																		
	Female	4,213	29.56%	38,762.5	28.64%	1,930	27.73%	14,536.5	26.11%	4,067	31.34%	33,718.0	29.85%	8,916	27.87%	82,549.5	27.15%	
	Male	3,709	26.02%	35,597.5	26.30%	1,512	21.72%	11,521.0	20.69%	3,148	24.25%	26,542.0	23.49%	7,416	23.18%	70,102.5	23.06%	
	Unrptd	49	0.34%	440.5	0.33%	12	0.17%	52.0	0.09%	51	0.39%	506.0	0.45%	96	0.30%	920.0	0.30%	
	Sub-totals	7,971	55.92%	74,800.5	55.26%	3,454	49.62%	26,109.5	46.89%	7,266	55.98%	60,766.0	53.79%	16,428	51.35%	153,572.0	50.51%	
Evening																		
	Female	782	5.49%	3,578.5	2.64%	657	9.44%	3,208.5	5.76%	867	6.68%	4,166.5	3.69%	1,968	6.15%	9,709.0	3.19%	
	Male	666	4.67%	3,231.0	2.39%	585	8.40%	3,082.5	5.54%	787	6.06%	3,741.0	3.31%	1,719	5.37%	8,805.5	2.90%	
	Unrptd	3	0.02%	21.0	0.02%	4	0.06%	12.0	0.02%	8	0.06%	44.5	0.04%	12	0.04%	68.5	0.02%	
	Sub-totals	1,451	10.18%	6,830.5	5.05%	1,246	17.90%	6,303.0	11.32%	1,662	12.81%	7,952.0	7.04%	3,699	11.56%	18,583.0	6.11%	
	Totals	14,254 100.00%		135,365.5	100.00%	6,961	100.00%	55,679.5	100.00%	12,979	100.00%	112,974.5	100.00%	31,995	100.00%	304,016.5	100.00%	

all 2013 4wk - VCC	CD Fu	II-Time S [.]	tudents (1	2 or more	e units) b	y Ethnic	ity									
	Moorpark College					Oxnard College				<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		District Wide			
Ethnicity	Students		Credit Units		St	udents	Credi	Credit Units		Students		Units	Students		Credit U	Jnits
Asian	557	3.91%	7,892.0	5.83%	83	1.19%	1,135.5	2.04%	214	1.65%	3,025.5	2.68%	912	2.85%	12,920.0	4.25%
Black	120	0.84%	1,688.0	1.25%	45	0.65%	588.0	1.06%	153	1.18%	2,139.0	1.89%	363	1.13%	5,044.0	1.66%
Hispanic	1,609	11.29%	22,150.0	16.36%	1,476	21.20%	19,865.0	35.68%	2,542	19.59%	35,045.5	31.02%	6,095	19.05%	83,645.0	27.51%
American Indian/Alaska	13	0.09%	199.0	0.15%	5	0.07%	67.0	0.12%	20	0.15%	267.5	0.24%	41	0.13%	574.5	0.19%
Pacific Islander	14	0.10%	186.5	0.14%	13	0.19%	173.0	0.31%	10	0.08%	143.5	0.13%	38	0.12%	521.0	0.17%
Two or More Races	293	2.06%	4,049.0	2.99%	49	0.70%	667.0	1.20%	194	1.49%	2,734.0	2.42%	570	1.78%	7,930.0	2.61%
White	3,054	21.43%	42,399.5	31.32%	251	3.61%	3,433.0	6.17%	1,286	9.91%	17,884.5	15.83%	4,879	15.25%	67,772.0	22.29%
Unreported	47	0.33%	632.0	0.47%	6	0.09%	75.0	0.13%	27	0.21%	366.5	0.32%	85	0.27%	1,138.5	0.37%
Totals	5,707	40.04%	79,196.0	58.51%	1,928	27.70%	26,003.5	46.70%	4,446	34.26%	61,606.0	54.53%	12,983	40.58%	179,545.0	59.06%